505914557 02/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5961274

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name	Executio	n Date	
G EDWARD POWELL			02/12/2020)	
MARK T LANE			02/12/2020)	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	TENSO	DRDRO, INC.			
Street Address:	3621 S	ARATOGA DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 100			
City:	NASH	NASHVILLE			
State/Country:	TENNE	ESSEE			
Postal Code:	37205				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16789505			
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:		16789505			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	16789505 o the e-mail address first; if that i		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	16789505		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	16789505 D the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 202-230-6480 harrop@vapatent.com		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	16789505 D the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 202-230-6480 harrop@vapatent.com JOHN K. HARROP		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	16789505 b the e-mail address first; if that i c the e-mail address first; if that i c the time of time of time of the time of tim		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	16789505 D the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 202-230-6480 harrop@vapatent.com JOHN K. HARROP		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to	16789505 D the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 202-230-6480 harrop@vapatent.com JOHN K. HARROP PO BOX 320171 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	16789505 D the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 202-230-6480 harrop@vapatent.com JOHN K. HARROP PO BOX 320171 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320		sent	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to	16789505 b the e-mail address first; if that is d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 202-230-6480 harrop@vapatent.com JOHN K. HARROP PO BOX 320171 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320 TD 1004		sent	

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. TD 1004

entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR OPTIMIZING COMPLEX SYSTEMS

for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as the inventors:

G. Edward Powell Mark T. Lane

and we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto **TensorDRO**, Inc. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent, (and we hereby authorize our attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date) bearing Serial No 16/789, 505, with Filing Date FERCARE 13, 2020, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to **TensorDRO**, Inc. as the assignee.

Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
G. Edward Powell 3621 Saratoga Drive Suite 100 Nashville, TN 37205 U.S.A.	DEwo Funer	2/12/2020
Mark T. Lane 3621 Saratoga Drive Suite 100 Nashville, TN 37205 U.S.A.		

Page 1 of 🎗

PATENT REEL: 051807 FRAME: 0475

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Mark T. Lane 3621 Saratoga Drive Nashville, TN 37205-2539 U.S.A.	Males. Lac	2/12/2020

•